1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The patented* 84378-C and 84378-E Crankcase Excess
Pressure Sensors are adjustable, snap-acting valves with
manual reset which vent pressure when the measured
variable exceeds the setpoint. Model 84378-C has a local
manual reset feature. Model 84378-E has remote manual
reset. They have provision for piped vent operation.

CAUTION: DO NOT EXCEED MAXIMUM
TEMPERATURE/PRESSURE RATINGS.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Specify:
1. Model No. (84378-Cl, 84378-C2, 84378-E1 or
84378-E2)
2. Control Pressure - If not specified, sensor is set
using 207 kPa (30 psi)
3. Setpoint - If not specified, set at minimum.
4. Tagging Information.
Sales Manual Section 335
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 84378-C, -E
Crankcase excess
Pressure Sensors
84378-C, 84378-E
Form P-2360, Rev. E
Model
Number
Process
Pressure
Setpoint Range
Maximum
Operating
Pressure
PSI Millibar PSI Bar
84378-C1 0.5 - 2.5 35 - 174 50 3.4
84378-C2 2.5 - 10 174 - 690 50 3.4
84378-E1 0.5 - 2.5 35 - 174 50 3.4
84378-E2 2.5 - 10 174 - 690 50 3.4
J.I.C. Symbol
 2
DIMENSIONS
INSTALLATION